CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 209-23-24

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND MITCHELL.

APRIL 15, 2024.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Attorney's Office to settle the matter of *State of Wisconsin v. City of Sheboygan*, Case Nos. 2023FO000099, 2023FO000100, 2023FO000101, 2023FO000105, and 2023FO000159.

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan was cited by the DNR related to soil erosion management practices in the SouthPointe Enterprise Campus during the years 2018-2021; and

WHEREAS, the City has negotiated settlement of the matter with the DNR and District Attorney's offices and taken steps to close the site as a construction site requiring DNR oversight.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the City Attorney's Office is hereby authorized to settle the matter of *State of Wisconsin v. City of Sheboygan*, Case Nos. 2023FO000099, 2023FO000100, 2023FO000101, 2023FO000105, and 2023FO000159 by paying a forfeiture in the total amount of \$2,364.40 pursuant to a Stipulation and Order, a copy of which is attached hereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL	
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan